
     Rupa Rural Municipality 
        Office of the Rural Municipal Executive   

  Rup                                                 Rupakot ,Kaski 
                Gandaki Province Nepal 

 

Invitation for Bids 

( Date of  First Publication: 2077/07/06 ) 

Rupa Rural Municipality, Office of  the Rural Municipal Executive, Rupakot, kaski invites e-bids 

for NCB under e-procurement system from eligible bidders for the procurement  of Works mentioned 

below; 
 

IFB No. 

 

Contract ID No. 

 

Description and location of 

work 

 

        Bid 

Docum

ent Fee 

(NRs) 

 

 Bid 

Security   

Amount                   

(NRs) 

 

Estimated 

Amount 

With VAT 

and PS 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

Security 
Validity Period 

(days from the 

date of bid 

Opening) 

3/Rupa/2077/207

8 

3/Rupa/Works/NCB/2077/2078 PROCUREMENT OF PCC 

WORK OF SWARGABAS-

RAMKOT ROAD (Contract 
ID 
:3/Rupa/Works/NCB/2077/20

78 ) 

 

3000 

 

29000

0 

 

 

1,15,23,817

.84 

 

120 days 

4/RUPA/2077/78 4/RUPA/WORKS/NCB/2077/0

78 

Upgrading of Rupa Rural 

Municipality ward-4 and 

ward-5 Connecting Roads 

3000 50000

0 

 

1,99,95,679.

67 

120 days 

 

1. Purchase, Submission and Opening of Bid: 
 

Contract No. 

 Purchase of Bid Pre-Bid Meeting Submission of Bid Opening of 
Bid 

Date  Time Date Ti
me Date Time Dat

e 
Tim
e 

3/Rupa/Works/NCB/2077/

2078 

2077/07/6 
2020/10/22 00:00 

2077/07/
20 
2020/11/
5 

  
11:00 

2077/08/07 
2020/11/22 

12:0

0 

2077/08/
07 
2020/11/
22 

 
13:0
0 

4/RUPA/WORKS/NCB/2077/07

8 

      2077/07/6 
      

2020/10/22 
              

       00:00 

2077/07/
23 

       

2020/11/8 

     
13:30 

2077/08/
07 

       

2020/11/22 

        

      

12:00 

2077/08/
07 
2020/11/

22 

13:0

0 

Bank Name 
Name of 

Office 

                                                   

Revenue Account No. Deposit Account No. 

Sunrise Bank  Ltd., Deurali Branch 

, Rupa Rural Municipality, kaski 

Rupa Rural 

Municipali

ty, 

Rupakot , 

Kaski 

072051886470300

3 
0720518908703001 

 
2. Tender Procedures shall follow Public Procurement Act (1st Amendment, 2073) and Public 

Procurement Regulation (10th Amendment,2076). 
3. Bidders shall download the bidding documents and submit their bids electronically through e-

procurement section of PPMO’s website http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp, as specified in the 

Bidding datasheet for provision of E-Bidding. Bidders should deposit the equivalent fee for 

bidding document  in the above Revenue Account within the date and time specified above. 

Bids submitted in hardcopy for NCB contract shall not be accepted. 
4. A new firm established by any person or manager of a firm or company that is blacklisted according 

to PPA will be ineligible to submit bids. 
5. For further information, please refer to the PPMO's website as prescribed above. Any 

amendment in the notice or bid documents will be posted in notice board of this office or 

PPMO's website. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Chief Administrative Officer  

http://bolpatra.gov.np/egp,

